i
-‘ls—...é’-:ﬂ!gl‘
Y

Z)

S

' L
2‘
&)
gﬂmp_
"«’;\
e,

October 5, 2021

IDF SPOKESPERSON

()

ANNOUNCEMENT -

IDF Spokesperson

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Biography of Major General Tamir Heyman:

Major General Heyman was born in 1968 and enlisted with the Armored Corps in 1987.

1999-2001 — Served as Commanding Officer of a battalion in the Armored Officers Course

2001-2003 — Served as Commanding Officer of Armored Reserves Brigade

2003-2005 — Served as Commanding Officer of the Efraim Regional Brigade
2005-2006 — Served as Commanding Officer of the Bnei Or Armored Brigade
2006-2008 — Served as Commanding Officer of the Northern Command Operations Directorate

(J3)

2008-2011 — Served as Commanding Officer of the Company and Battalion Commanders Course
2011-2013 — Served as Commanding Officer of the Golan Heights Division

2013-2015 — Served as Head of Doctrine and Training Division

2015-2018 — Served as Commanding Officer of the National Defense College and the Northern

Corps

2018-Present — Served as Head of the Intelligence Directorate

Major General Tamir Heyman is a graduate of the College of National Security and a graduate of

the Inter-Force College of Command and Staff. He holds both a Bachelor's degree in political

science and economics and a Master's degree in political science from Bar-llan University.

Major General Heyman is married and has two children.

Foreign Press Branch — IDF Spokesperson Unit

International News Desk:

Arabic Media Desk:

European Media Desk:

Latin American and Asian Media Desk:
New Media Desk:

North American Media Desk:

Russian Media Desk:

+972-3-6080245
+972-2-5485802
+972-2-5485800
+972-2-5485800
+972-3-6080521
+972-2-5485806
+972-2-5485803

Official IDF Website: idf.il/English
IDF Blog: idfblog.com
IDF YouTube Channel: IDFNADesk
IDF Twitter: IDFSpokesperson
IDF Flickr: IDFOnline
IDF Facebook: facebook.com/idfonline
Site de Tsahal en Francais; tsahal.fr



i
-‘ls—...é’-:ﬂ!gl‘
Y

Z)

S

' L
2‘
&)
gﬂmp_
"«’;\
e,

October 5, 2021

IDF SPOKESPERSON

()

ANNOUNCEMENT -

IDF Spokesperson

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Biography of Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva:

Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva was born in 1967 and enlisted to the IDF in 1986 to the Paratroopers

Brigade.

1999-2000 - Served as Commanding Officer of the "Viper" Battalion in the Paratroopers Brigade.

2001-2003 - Served as Commanding Officer of the training base of the Paratroopers Brigade.

2003-2005 - Served as Commanding Officer of the Paratroopers "Spearhead Formation" Reserves

Brigade.

2005-2007 - Served as Commanding Officer of the "Efraim" Regional Brigade.
2007-2009 - Served as Commanding Officer of the IDF Officers Training School.
2009-2011 - Served as Commanding Officer of the Paratroopers Brigade.

2011-2013 - Served as Commanding Officer of 98th Airborne Division.

2014-2016 - Served as Head of the Operations Division in the Operations Directorate.
2016-2018 - Served as Head of the Technology and Logistics Directorate (J4).
2018-2021 - Served as Head of the Operations Directorate (J3).

Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva is a graduate of the College of National Security. He holds a Bachelor's

degree in Social Sciences from the Bar-1lan University and a Master's degree in Social Sciences

from the School of Political Science at the University of Haifa.

Maj. Gen. Haliva is married and has five children.

Foreign Press Branch — IDF Spokesperson Unit

International News Desk:

Arabic Media Desk:

European Media Desk:

Latin American and Asian Media Desk:
New Media Desk:

North American Media Desk:

Russian Media Desk:

+972-3-6080245
+972-2-5485802
+972-2-5485800
+972-2-5485800
+972-3-6080521
+972-2-5485806
+972-2-5485803

Official IDF Website: idf.il/English
IDF Blog: idfblog.com
IDF YouTube Channel: IDFNADesk
IDF Twitter: IDFSpokesperson
IDF Flickr: IDFOnline
IDF Facebook: facebook.com/idfonline
Site de Tsahal en Francais; tsahal.fr



