

IDF SPOKESPERSON ANNOUNCEMENT



October 5, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Biography of Major General Tamir Heyman:

Major General Heyman was born in 1968 and enlisted with the Armored Corps in 1987.

1999-2001 – Served as Commanding Officer of a battalion in the Armored Officers Course
2001-2003 – Served as Commanding Officer of Armored Reserves Brigade
2003-2005 – Served as Commanding Officer of the Efraim Regional Brigade
2005-2006 – Served as Commanding Officer of the Bnei Or Armored Brigade
2006-2008 – Served as Commanding Officer of the Northern Command Operations Directorate
(J3)
2008-2011 – Served as Commanding Officer of the Company and Battalion Commanders Course
2011-2013 – Served as Commanding Officer of the Golan Heights Division
2013-2015 – Served as Head of Doctrine and Training Division
2015-2018 – Served as Commanding Officer of the National Defense College and the Northern
Corps
2018-Present – Served as Head of the Intelligence Directorate

Major General Tamir Heyman is a graduate of the College of National Security and a graduate of the Inter-Force College of Command and Staff. He holds both a Bachelor's degree in political science and economics and a Master's degree in political science from Bar-Ilan University.

Major General Heyman is married and has two children.

International News Desk:	+972-3-6080245	Official IDF Website:	idf.il/English
Arabic Media Desk:	+972-2-5485802	IDF Blog:	idfblog.com
European Media Desk:	+972-2-5485800	IDF YouTube Channel:	IDFNADesk
Latin American and Asian Media Desk:	+972-2-5485800	IDF Twitter:	IDFSpokesperson
New Media Desk:	+972-3-6080521	IDF Flickr:	IDFOnline
North American Media Desk:	+972-2-5485806	IDF Facebook:	facebook.com/idfonline
Russian Media Desk:	+972-2-5485803	Site de Tsahal en Franç	ais: tsahal.fr

Foreign Press Branch – IDF Spokesperson Unit



IDF SPOKESPERSON ANNOUNCEMENT



October 5, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Biography of Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva:

Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva was born in 1967 and enlisted to the IDF in 1986 to the Paratroopers Brigade.

1999-2000 - Served as Commanding Officer of the "Viper" Battalion in the Paratroopers Brigade.

2001-2003 - Served as Commanding Officer of the training base of the Paratroopers Brigade.

2003-2005 - Served as Commanding Officer of the Paratroopers "Spearhead Formation" Reserves Brigade.

- 2005-2007 Served as Commanding Officer of the "Efraim" Regional Brigade.
- 2007-2009 Served as Commanding Officer of the IDF Officers Training School.
- 2009-2011 Served as Commanding Officer of the Paratroopers Brigade.
- 2011-2013 Served as Commanding Officer of 98th Airborne Division.
- 2014-2016 Served as Head of the Operations Division in the Operations Directorate.
- 2016-2018 Served as Head of the Technology and Logistics Directorate (J4).
- 2018-2021 Served as Head of the Operations Directorate (J3).

Maj. Gen. Aharon Haliva is a graduate of the College of National Security. He holds a Bachelor's degree in Social Sciences from the Bar-Ilan University and a Master's degree in Social Sciences from the School of Political Science at the University of Haifa.

Maj. Gen. Haliva is married and has five children.

International News Desk:	+972-3-6080245	Official IDF Website:	idf.il/English
Arabic Media Desk:	+972-2-5485802	IDF Blog:	idfblog.com
European Media Desk:	+972-2-5485800	IDF YouTube Channel:	IDFNADesk
Latin American and Asian Media Desk:	+972-2-5485800	IDF Twitter:	IDFSpokesperson
New Media Desk:	+972-3-6080521	IDF Flickr:	IDFOnline
North American Media Desk:	+972-2-5485806	IDF Facebook:	facebook.com/idfonline
Russian Media Desk:	+972-2-5485803	Site de Tsahal en França	ais: tsahal.fr

Foreign Press Branch – IDF Spokesperson Unit